

Newsletter

Disclaimer

Events and opportunities are subject to cancellation or modification based on direction from state and local authorities to ensure the health and safety of vendors and visitors.

Learn about Governor Holcomb's <u>Back on Track</u> plan and <u>CLICK HERE</u> for the most up-to-date information on COVID-19.

Indiana Grown's Monumental Marketplace

Indiana Grown has been excited to provide our Monumental Marketplace event the past three years on Monument Circle in downtown Indianapolis. This was a great way for attendees to sip, sample and shop from over 100 Indiana Grown members - all in one place! Your excitement and participation over the last few years has made this one of the largest events of its kind in Central Indiana.

This year due to the COVID-19 virus, we will be unable to host our annual one-day celebration of Indiana agriculture. The scheduled event on June 26 falls within the period of time Governor Holcomb's Executive Order recommends gatherings are to remain limited. We will not be rescheduling to a later date in 2020, but are full steam ahead on a new and improved Summer Market plan for 2021!

In this unprecedented time we are looking to the future to plan ways we can work with all of our members to meet their needs and grow as an organization. Please reach out to Indiana Grown Program Director Heather Tallman if you have questions, concerns or business updates we need to be made aware of: HTallman@ISDA.IN.GOV and/or 317-697-5863.

Dull's Tree Farm Christmas in July



Indiana Grown member <u>Dull's Tree Farm</u> is looking for vendors to participate in their first ever <u>Christmas in July</u> event on July 11 and 12. Attendees will be able to enjoy a day shopping at the farm, food vendors and activities!

They are seeking vendors with local/Indiana made, handmade and unique products. You can email events@dullstreefarm.com with questions or for more

information. APPLY HERE.

Indiana Artisan 2020 Application Process Open

The state's highest-quality art and food producers are encouraged to apply to have their work designated Indiana Artisan. The 2020 jury will convene in July to determine which value-added food and art products will become part of the organization. Member benefits include:

- Spring and holiday marketplaces
- Annual catalog showcasing artists' work
- Stores at the French Lick Resort and Carmel Arts & Design District
- Networking and business-development education opportunities

Applications are due by noon on June 1. Apply <u>HERE</u> and learn more at www.lndianaArtisan.org. Submit questions to Info@IndianaArtisan.org.



Affordable Health Coverage for Hoosiers in Agriculture Coming Soon



For several years, Indiana Farm Bureau (INFB) has heard from its members that rising health care costs Indiana Farm Bureau are impacting the financial stability of the family farm. Due to the rising costs and lack of affordable options, INFB will soon be offering its members access to more

affordable health care options.

INFB Health Plans will benefit members in all 92 counties who do not have access to group insurance plans or who work somewhere primarily for health benefits. This includes farm owners, those who work on farms, agribusiness professionals and rural entrepreneurs with fewer than two employees or who do not qualify for significant Affordable Care Act subsidies.

INFB will open applications for its health care plans on October 1, with health benefits to take effect January 1, 2021.

Members who are interested in the program should make sure their membership is current. Non-members are encouraged to join today to be eligible to apply. More information, including frequently asked questions, can be found HERE.

Terms of Service and Logo Download

Please review the recently updated Indiana Grown terms of service.

Indiana Grown has a logo you may use on your product, signs, website, social media or retail location,

if approved. All logo use requests must be verified within 15 days of intended logo use. To request newly developed Indiana Grown marketing materials or the Indiana Grown logo, please complete this SURVEY.

May 2020 Newsletter



SUBSCRIBER SERVICES:

Manage Preferences | Delete Profile | Help

